

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor. ERA Commrecial Complex Rambagh srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Subject:- Re-arrangement of staff in J&K ERA.

Order No. 134 JKERA of 2017

Dated :-28,11.2017

In partial modification to this Office Order No: 133 JKERA of 2017 Dated: 28-11-2017, Sh. Vimal Kant shall continue to work in the office of PM (Hyd) Jammu till further orders:-

By Order

No. ERA/CEO/101/Adm/2794-2800

Director Finance
// J&K ERA

Dated:-28.11.2017

Copy to the:-

1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA for information.

2. Director Jammu, J&K ERA for information.

3. Director Kashmir, J&K ERA for information.

4. Director Safeguard, J&K ERA for information.

5. Accounts Officer PMU/PIU Jammu/ Kashmir for information.

6. Sh. Vimal Kant for information and compliance.

7. Office Order File.